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PARTICIPANTS LIST 

 

No. Country Name Title and organisation E-mail address 

Armenia – national authorities delegation 

1 Armenia Hasmik Ghalachyan 
Head, Plant Resources Management, BMA Ministry of Nature 
Protection 

ghalachyanhasmik[at]yahoo.com 

2 Armenia George Fayvush 
Head of department of geobotany and ecological physiology, Institute of 

Botany, National Academy of Science 
gfayvush[at]yahoo.com 

3 Armenia Levon Sahakyan 

 

Head of epizootological, ecto-parasitological and entomological 
laboratory, SNPO "National Center of Disease Control and Prevention” 
Ministry of Health 

levsaak[at]yahoo.com 

4 Armenia Karen Aghababyan PhD, Assistant Professor, American University of Armenia 

Chief Scientist at Acopian Center for the Environment 

karen[at]aua.am 

 

Armenia - NGOs 

5 Armenia Karen Manvelyan  Director, WWF Armenia kmanvelyan[at]wwfcaucasus.org 

Azerbaijan – national authorities delegation 

6 Azerbaijan Rashad Allahverdiev Senior specialist, Department of  protection of biodiversity and 
development of specially protected nature areas, Ministry of Ecology 

and Natural Resources 

allahverdiyev.r[at]yandex.ru 

mailto:ghalachyanhasmik@yahoo.com
mailto:levsaak@yahoo.com
mailto:karen@aua.am
mailto:gvoskanyan@wwfcaucasus.org


 
No. Country Name Title and organisation E-mail address 

Azerbaijan - NGOs 

7 Azerbaijan Elchin Sultanov Director of Azerbaijan Ornithological Society elchin_sultanov[at]aos.az 

8 Azerbaijan Elshad Askerov Director, WWF Azerbaijan easkerov[at]wwfcaucasus.org 

Georgia – national delegation 

9 Georgia Ioseb Kartsivadze 
Head of Biodiversity Protection Service, Ministry of Environment and 
Natural Resources Protection 

? 

10 Georgia Teona Karchava 
Chief specialist at Biodiversity Protection Service, Ministry of 

Environment and Natural Resources Protection 
teonakarchava[at]yahoo.com 

11 Georgia Kakha Artsivadze NACRES kakha.artsivadze[at]nacres.org 

12 Georgia Irakli Shavgulidze Chairperson, NACRES irakli.shavgulidze[at]nacres.org 

Georgia - NGOs 

13 Georgia Irakli Macharashvili  Biodiversity Programme Coordinator, GREEN ALTERNATIVE imacharashvili[at]greenalt.org 

14 Georgia Marina Jordania The Greens Movement of Georgia/Friends of the Earth Georgia  majordania[at]yahoo.com 

15 Georgia Maka Tsereteli The Greens Movement of Georgia/FOE Georgia m_tsereteli[at]yahoo.com 

16 Georgia Natia Javakhishvili BirdLife Georgia alexander.rukhaia[at]gmail.com 

Observers 

17 Ukraine Oleh Kokhan Deputy director, NGO Interecocentre interecocentre[at]gmail.com 

18 Russian 

Federation 

Ramazan Murtazaliev Head of laboratory of flora and plant resources, Mountain Botanical 

Garden of Dagestan Scientific Center RAS 

pibreklab[at]yahoo.com 

mailto:easkerov@wwfcaucasus.org
mailto:majordania@yahoo.com
mailto:alexander.rukhaia@gmail.com
mailto:pibreklab@yahoo.com


 
 

19 Croatia Dušan Jelić Croatian Institute for Biodiversity, 

Croatian Herpetological Society Hyla 

 
jelic.dusan[at]gmail.com 

Independent experts 

20 Slovenia Nina Bogutskaya Independent expert on fish species ninabogutskaya[at]gmail.com 

21 Georgia 
Nugzar Zazanashvili Independent expert for plant species and habitats 

nzazanashvili[at]wwfcaucasus.or

g 

22 Azerbaijan Natalya Snegovaya Independent expert on invertebrate species snegovaya[at]yahoo.com 

23 Georgia Zurab Gurelidze Independent expert on mammal species zgurelidze[at]zoo.ge 

International evaluators 

24 Belgium Marc Roekaerts International expert, Council of Europe marc[at]eureko.be  

25 Latvia Otars Opermanis International expert, Council of Europe opermanis[at]gmail.com 

26 Latvia Baiba Strazdina  Independent expert, Council of Europe baiba.strazdina[at]ldf.lv 

Bern Convention 

27 Czech Republic Jan Plesnik Vice-Chair of the Standing Committee to the Bern Convention jan.plesnik[at]nature.cz 

28 France Iva Obretenova Programme officer, Council of Europe, Secretariat of the Bern 

Convention 

iva.obretenova[at]coe.int  

29 France Tania Braulio Assistant, Council of Europe, Secretariat of the Bern Convention  tania.braulio[at]coe.int  
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